

\$~10.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13828/2018 & C.M. No. 53983/2018

ANIL NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi with Mr.
Varun Chandhok and Ms. Riya Seth,
Advs.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali, Adv for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

15.03.2019

%

An adjournment application has been moved by respondent No.1. Service report on notice issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is awaited. None appears for them.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 returnable on 23.10.2019.

In the meantime, respondent No.1 may file its counter-affidavit within six weeks. Rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing.

Interim orders to continue to operate in the meanwhile.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 15, 2019/N.Khanna