

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

33

+

ANIL NARANG

W.P.(C) 13828/2018

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Varun, Advocate.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Rajinder Wali, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **23.10.2019**

CM APPL. 53983/2018 (stay)

1. The interim order dated 21st December, 2018 is made absolute during the pendency of the writ petition. The application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 46593/2019

2. The amended memo of parties is taken on record. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 13828/2018

3. List before the Registrar on 16th December, 2019 for completion of service on the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and pleadings.

4. List before the Court on 24th April, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 23, 2019

rd