

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13828/2018

ANIL NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Chandiok, Advocate

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Khalid Abdullah, Advocate for R-1

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **28.01.2020**

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 and rejoinder thereto stated to have been filed is not on record. Learned counsel for the parties to take steps to have the same placed on record.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 are yet not served.

On the petitioner taking steps within a week, issue notice to respondent Nos.2 to 4 by ordinary process as well as by speed post, returnable on 22.04.2020.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 28, 2020

vk