

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13828/2018

ANIL NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Riya Seth, Advocate

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: None for R-1

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

17.08.2020

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that they have received a copy of the counter affidavit of respondent No.1 and also filed a rejoinder thereto. However, neither the counter affidavit nor the rejoinder thereto are on record. Learned counsel for the parties to take steps to have their respective affidavits placed on record before the next date.

Service report in respect of notice sent to respondent Nos.2 to 4 is still awaited. While awaiting the same, let fresh notice be issued to the said respondents.

On the petitioner furnishing the e-mail addresses of respondent Nos.2 to 4 and taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to unserved respondent Nos.2 to 4 by all the permissible modes, returnable on 04.12.2020.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 17, 2020

vk