



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13828/2018 & CMM APPL. 46593/2019

ANIL NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Advocate  
(Through video conferencing)

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

**10.01.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file an appropriate application.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 05<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**JANUARY 10, 2024**

js