



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13828/2018

ANIL NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Amarjit Singh Bedi, Advocate.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

05.03.2024

C.M. 13687/2024

1. Present application has been filed under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 on behalf of the petitioner seeking to place on record amended memo of parties incorporating the remaining three addresses of respondent no.3 i.e. (i) E-152G, Amar Colony, Lajpat Nagar -IV, New Delhi, (ii) 20, National Park, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi and; (iii) 484, 1st Floor, Katra Asharfi, Chandni Chowk, Delhi and further seeking a direction for issuance of fresh notice upon respondent no.3 on the said new addresses.
2. Keeping in view the averments in the application, the same is allowed. The amended memo of parties filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.



C.M. No.13668/2024 & W.P.(C) No.13828/2018

4. Present application has been filed under Order V Rule 20 of CPC, 1908 on behalf of the petitioner seeking substituted service upon respondent nos. 2 and 4 by way of publication in any local newspaper widely circulated in and around Delhi.
5. List the matter before the Joint Registrar on 13th March, 2024 for disposal of the present application as well as for completion of pleadings qua respondent no.3.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

**MARCH 5, 2024
KA**