



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 13828/2018**  
**ANIL NARANG**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Riya Seth, Advocate

versus

**PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**22.03.2024**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

The matter has been listed today on the office note thereby indicating that in the order dated 13.03.2024 the next date has been wrongly mentioned as 20.10.2023 and 27.05.2024.

Vide order dated 13.03.2024, respondent nos. 2 & 4 were directed to be served through publication. However due to typographical error the date of 20.10.2023 has wrongly been mentioned. It is hereby clarified that publication notice in respect of respondent nos. 2 & 4 be issued for 27.05.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

**MARCH 22, 2024/pu**