



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13828/2018

ANIL NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Riya Seth, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali, Adv. for R-1
(through VC)

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.05.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

W.P.(C) 13828/2018

Pleadings qua respondent no. 1 are already complete.

Affidavit of service stands filed by petitioner thereby stating that service through publication in daily newspapers "Statesman" (English) and "Veer-Arjun" (Hindi) has been effected on respondent nos. 2 to 4 which was published on 20.04.2024. Scanned copies of the newspapers has been placed on record. Despite service there is no appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court on 13.08.2024, for further directions. In the meantime, original citation be placed on record within two weeks.

REGISTRAR

MAY 27, 2024/pu