



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13828/2018

ANIL NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Chandiok and Ms. Riya  
Seth, Advocates

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali and Ms. Shivani  
Gupta, Advocates for R-1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**05.11.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that service and pleadings are complete.
2. Learned counsel for the parties request that the matter be listed for final hearing on a future date.
3. At joint request, list on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025.

**MANMOHAN, CJ**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**NOVEMBER 5, 2024/ms**