



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13828/2018

ANIL NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Riya Seth, Advocate.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali, Advocate for R-1/PNB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

04.03.2025

1. A request for adjournment was made by the petitioner in the first round. The learned counsel is unable to join on the second round as well.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 15.05.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 04, 2025

RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any