



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13828/2018 & CM APPL. 60643/2025**
ANIL NARANG (DECEASED) THR LRS.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.**
(Through VC)

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr. Rajinder Wali Adv. for**
R-1.(Through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
28.01.2026

%

CM APPL. 60643/2025

1. The present application has been filed by the applicants under Order 22 Rule 3 of the CPC seeking their substitution as legal heirs of deceased petitioner, who is stated to have died on 01.07.2025.
2. List before the worthy Registrar on the date already fixed, i.e., 03.02.2026 and, thereafter, before this Court on 25.03.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 28, 2026

yk/nc